District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised April 3, 2017

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Release Notification and Corrective Action

						OPERATOR				l Report		Final Repo		
Name of Co	ess: 522 W. Mermod, Suite 704 Carlsbad, N.M. 88220 ity Name: Corral Canyon Federal Com 16H Ce Owner: Federal					Contact: K	yle Littrell							
Address: 52	22 W. Mer	Anny: XTO Energy OGRID 5380 W. Mermod, Suite 704 Carlsbad, N.M. 88220 Corral Canyon Federal Com 16H Federal Mineral Owner: Interpretation of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Was Impacted, Describe Fully.* Of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Was Impacted, Describe Fully.* Interpretations have failed to adequately investigate and remediatent. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not complete to the remediation, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not complete to the remediation, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not complete to the remediation, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not complete to the remediation, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not complete to the remediation, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not complete to the remediation, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not complete to the remediation, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not complete to the remediation, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not complete to the remediation, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not complete to the remediation, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not complete to the remediation, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not complete to the remediation, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not complete to the remediation, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not complete to the remediation, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not complete to the remediation, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not complete to the remediation of a C-141 report does not complete to the complete to the remediation, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not complete to the complete t				Telephone No: 432-221-7331								
Facility Name: Corral Canyon Federal Com 16H						Facility Type: Exploration and Production								
Surface Owner: Federal Mineral Owner:						Federal			API No: 30-015-42928					
,				LOC	ATIO	NOFDE	FASE							
Unit Latter	Section	Township	Range		-	/South Line		Fact/W	ect Line	County				
P									est Line					
					-									
			Latitude					_ NAD	West Line County Eddy D83 Volume Recovered 1bbl oil, 79bbl produced water Date and Hour of Discovery 8/3/2018, 9:00 PM MOCD), Shelly Tucker and Jim Amos Metercourse. In site heard a loud pop and noticed a flame on earby water tanks. Eddy County fire Ition. An environmental contractor has been Itions for releases which may endanger Itions					
Tuna of Pala	Type of Release Volume Recovered													
	Surface Owner: Federal Mineral Owner LOCATIO Unit Letter Section Township Range 29E 29E 200 Sou									I I				
Source of Release														
Gas buster														
Was Immedia	ate Notice C	iven?					act: Kyle Littrell phone No: 432-221-7331 lity Type: Exploration and Production ral API No: 30-015-42928 FRELEASE h Line Feet from the Tourner East Eddy ade104.000392 NAD83 RELEASE lume of Release							
☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required						Mike Bratcher and Maria Pruett (NMOCD), Shelly Tucker and Jim Amos								
Dr. Whoms 9 Amer. Drith														
Was a Watercourse Reached?														
						N/A								
If a Watercou	irse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.*											
N/A														
							15							
December Cou	go of Droble	om and Dama	dial Astic	Tokon *										
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Fire started because of static spark. During flowback operations, a sand storm blew across location. Workers on site heard a loud pop and noticed a flame														
coming from gas buster tank. Flowback workers shut master valve and evacuated location, but the fire spread to nearby water tanks. Eddy County fire														
,														
Deganiha Ana	a A CCantad .	1 (1)	\ _4! T-1	*										
					ueks roe	avered 20bbl	standing fluid from	m locatio	n An envi	ronmental d	contract	tor has been		
				it out, vacuum m	ucks icc	overed bobbi	standing fluid froi	in iocano	ii. Ali Ciivi	i Omnicinai C	Milaci	or has been		
	DIDE WILLIAM		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,											
				lance of a C-141	теропте	ioes not rene	c the operator of i	гороны	office for co	impirance v	ritii aiiy	outer		
							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
	-	1	-11	1			OIL COIN	<u>DDIC V 2</u>	IIIOII	DIVIDIC	714			
Signature	145	tell	un		111110									
6301						Approved by Environmental Specialist:								
Printed Name: Kyle Littrell														
Title: Environmental Coordinator						Approval Date: 08/18/18			Expiration Date: N/A					
								,						
E-mail Address: Kyle_Littrell@xtoenergy.com					Conditions of Approval:			Attached						
Date: 8-17-18 Phone: 432-221-7331						N/A			2RP-4929					

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

A#: pMAP1823050641 I#: nMAP1823050748